
USC Aiken (4-17, 0-11 PBC) -vs- Flagler (10-11, 5-6 PBC)
02/07/24 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Gym)

 
 

 
 
USC Aiken 58

Flagler 79

Date: 02/07/24
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 87
Site: St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Gym)
Referees: Laney Nelms, Alishia KAhan, Reatha Cruz-Johnson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
USC Aiken 13 16 17 12 58
Flagler 21 14 22 22 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jentri Worley * 34 4-10 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 4 3 4 0 1 11
20 Marta Rivera * 19 4-11 0-0 1-1 4-2 6 0 1 4 0 1 9
43 Annalise Malone * 25 2-12 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 0 0 0 1 1 6
00 Destiny Harman * 33 1-6 0-3 2-4 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 1 4
13 Jaya Nelson * 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
23 Sami Bardonaro 18 3-6 2-5 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 1 10
03 Alivia Hikel 17 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 9
04 Rhiannon Saller 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
12 Paris Webster 14 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Kelsie Woodard 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 0 2
01 McKenzie Lott 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Morgan McDermott 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-67 3-16 11-15 14-30 44 14 11 14 2 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 22-67   32.8 % 3-16   18.8 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 1 3rd-07:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Destiny McClendon * 32 6-9 3-4 6-6 2-1 3 1 2 5 0 0 21
05 Dane Bertolina * 32 6-11 4-7 0-0 0-7 7 3 8 2 0 0 16
03 Sharale McCormick * 21 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 4
32 Maddie Erickson * 17 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 1 0 1 0 0 4
00 Aspen Weeks * 14 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Jessica Dowdy 25 4-7 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 10
15 Se'Lah Reddick 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 6 1 0 2 6
04 Beka Benge 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
24 Amuk Tong 11 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
11 Laney Noreika 11 2-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
21 Carleigh Grimm 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
01 Lina Kouchis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Teagen Becker 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 10-22 11-15 7-31 38 14 21 10 0 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-2   50.00 % 9-9   100.00 %
Total 29-64   45.3 % 10-22   45.5 % 11-15   73.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 34
Largest Lead: 21 4th-
01:07



1st Box Score
USC Aiken 13

Flagler 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jentri Worley 18 3-8 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 9
20 Marta Rivera 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 3 0 0 2
43 Annalise Malone 14 1-7 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
0 Destiny Harman 15 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
13 Jaya Nelson 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Sami Bardonaro 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 3
3 Alivia Hikel 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Rhiannon Saller 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Paris Webster 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kelsie Woodard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
1 McKenzie Lott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Morgan McDermott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 2-8 5-6 5-16 21 5 6 8 1 3 29
35.5 % 25.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Destiny McClendon 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 6
5 Dane Bertolina 17 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 8
3 Sharale McCormick 13 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 4
32 Maddie Erickson 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 0 2
0 Aspen Weeks 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Jessica Dowdy 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Se'Lah Reddick 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 2
4 Beka Benge 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Amuk Tong 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Laney Noreika 7 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4
21 Carleigh Grimm 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Lina Kouchis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Teagen Becker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-35 5-14 2-4 6-15 21 6 9 7 0 5 35
40.0 % 35.7 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
USC Aiken 16

Flagler 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jentri Worley 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 0 2
20 Marta Rivera 7 3-8 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 7
43 Annalise Malone 11 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 1 0 2
0 Destiny Harman 18 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 3
13 Jaya Nelson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
23 Sami Bardonaro 9 2-4 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 7
3 Alivia Hikel 9 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Rhiannon Saller 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
12 Paris Webster 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Kelsie Woodard 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 McKenzie Lott 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Morgan McDermott 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-36 1-8 6-9 9-14 23 9 5 6 1 3 29
30.6 % 12.5 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Destiny McClendon 15 4-6 1-1 6-6 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 15
5 Dane Bertolina 15 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 1 0 0 8
3 Sharale McCormick 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Maddie Erickson 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Aspen Weeks 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jessica Dowdy 16 3-5 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
15 Se'Lah Reddick 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 4
4 Beka Benge 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Amuk Tong 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Laney Noreika 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Carleigh Grimm 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Lina Kouchis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Teagen Becker 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 5-8 9-11 1-16 17 8 12 3 0 0 44
51.7 % 62.5 % 81.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
09:38 MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,MARTA --
MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLINA,DANE
09:10 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BERTOLINA,DANE

-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,DESTINY 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,MADDIE
08:41 TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI 08:31 3-3
08:11 TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI 07:59
REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,DESTINY --
TURNOVER  by HARMAN,DESTINY 07:48

07:48 SUB IN by DOWDY,JESSICA
07:48 SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
07:30 MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,DESTINY --
MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,MARTA 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,MADDIE
07:12 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DOWDY,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,MARTA 06:52

06:51 STEAL  by MCCORMICK,SHARALE

06:46 3-7 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,SHARALE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI(in the paint) 06:32 5-7 H 2
06:23 MISS 3PTR by BERTOLINA,DANE

-- REBOUND OFF by DOWDY,JESSICA
06:11 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,SHARALE

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI 05:49
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,MARTA --
MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,MADDIE
05:21 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,SHARALE

REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,DESTINY --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAYA 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,MADDIE
05:06 MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,ASPEN

REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,JAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:57 7-7
ASSIST  by HARMAN,DESTINY --
FOUL  by NELSON,JAYA 04:46

04:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:46 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by ERICKSON,MADDIE
04:46 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by ERICKSON,MADDIE

SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI 04:46
SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON 04:46
SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA 04:46
SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE 04:46

04:46 SUB IN by NOREIKA,LANEY
04:46 SUB IN by REDDICK,SE'LAH
04:46 SUB IN by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
04:46 SUB OUT by DOWDY,JESSICA
04:46 SUB OUT by BERTOLINA,DANE
04:46 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,MARTA 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by NOREIKA,LANEY



04:27 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,SE'LAH

TURNOVER  by RIVERA,MARTA 04:08
04:08 STEAL  by NOREIKA,LANEY

FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON 04:08
SUB IN by HIKEL,ALIVIA 04:08
SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by BERTOLINA,DANE
04:08 SUB IN by BENGE,BEKA
04:08 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN
04:08 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
03:55 MISS 3PTR by BENGE,BEKA

REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by SALLER,RHIANNON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:46 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by HARMAN,DESTINY --
FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON 03:33

03:33 MISS FT by NOREIKA,LANEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:33 MISS FT by NOREIKA,LANEY
REBOUND DEF by HIKEL,ALIVIA --
TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI 03:14

03:13 STEAL  by NOREIKA,LANEY
03:01 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NOREIKA,LANEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERTOLINA,DANE
MISS 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE 02:42
SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON 02:42

02:35 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by REDDICK,SE'LAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:30
SUB IN by NELSON,JAYA 02:30
SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI 02:30
TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI 02:13

02:12 STEAL  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
02:06 9-19 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BENGE,BEKA

-- ASSIST  by BERTOLINA,DANE
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAYA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI 01:44
SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY 01:44

01:44 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
01:44 SUB OUT by REDDICK,SE'LAH
01:29 9-21 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by NOREIKA,LANEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENGE,BEKA
GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint) 01:05 11-21 H 10
ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI --

00:56 MISS JUMPER by NOREIKA,LANEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,SHARALE

00:50 MISS 3PTR by BENGE,BEKA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HIKEL,ALIVIA 00:28 13-21 H 8

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
SUB IN by HIKEL,ALIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI 10:00
SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS 10:00
SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 10:00



SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
10:00 SUB IN by DOWDY,JESSICA
10:00 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN
10:00 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,MADDIE

FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI 09:51
09:37 MISS 3PTR by GRIMM,CARLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS --
09:19 FOUL  by GRIMM,CARLEIGH

TURNOVER  by BARDONARO,SAMI 09:16
09:02 MISS JUMPER by MCCORMICK,SHARALE

-- REBOUND OFF by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
08:57 MISS LAYUP by GRIMM,CARLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS --
MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE 08:52
REBOUND OFF by HIKEL,ALIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,PARIS 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLINA,DANE
08:37 TURNOVER  by BERTOLINA,DANE

SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA 08:37
SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI 08:37
SUB OUT by HIKEL,ALIVIA 08:37
SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI 08:37

08:26 FOUL  by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
08:26 SUB IN by ERICKSON,MADDIE
08:26 SUB OUT by GRIMM,CARLEIGH

MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE 08:18
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,MARTA --
MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
08:00 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,SHARALE

-- REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,MADDIE
07:51 FOUL  by ERICKSON,MADDIE
07:51 TURNOVER  by ERICKSON,MADDIE
07:51 SUB IN by REDDICK,SE'LAH
07:51 SUB IN by WEEKS,ASPEN
07:51 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
07:51 SUB OUT by DOWDY,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI 07:23
REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLINA,DANE
FOUL  by WORLEY,JENTRI 07:11
SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY 07:11
SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA 07:11

07:00 MISS 3PTR by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS --
GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:51 15-21 H 6
ASSIST  by RIVERA,MARTA --

06:31 TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
STEAL  by MALONE,ANNALISE 06:30
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,MARTA 06:25

06:24 STEAL  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
06:19 15-24 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,ASPEN
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,MADDIE
05:48 15-27 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BERTOLINA,DANE

-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:40
SUB IN by WOODARD,KELSIE 05:40



SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE 05:40
05:40 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
05:40 SUB IN by TONG,AMUK
05:40 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,MADDIE
05:40 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN

MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,SE'LAH

05:26 MISS 3PTR by BERTOLINA,DANE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

05:11 MISS LAYUP by TONG,AMUK
REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,KELSIE --

04:59 FOUL  by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
MISS FT by HARMAN,DESTINY 04:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARMAN,DESTINY 04:59 16-27 H 11
SUB IN by HIKEL,ALIVIA 04:59
SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA 04:59

04:44 16-29 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TONG,AMUK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HIKEL,ALIVIA 04:27 18-29 H 11

04:12 18-31 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BERTOLINA,DANE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,DESTINY 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
03:37 MISS LAYUP by REDDICK,SE'LAH

BLOCK  by WOODARD,KELSIE 03:37
-- REBOUND OFF by REDDICK,SE'LAH

03:26 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
STEAL  by WORLEY,JENTRI 03:26

03:26 FOUL  by BERTOLINA,DANE
GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI 03:26 19-31 H 12
GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI 03:26 20-31 H 11
SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI 03:26
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,PARIS 03:26

03:26 SUB IN by DOWDY,JESSICA
03:26 SUB OUT by REDDICK,SE'LAH
03:15 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,SHARALE

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,KELSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HIKEL,ALIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:07 22-31 H 9
ASSIST  by BARDONARO,SAMI --

02:52 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI --
MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLINA,DANE

02:18 22-33 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,SHARALE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERTOLINA,DANE
TURNOVER  by WOODARD,KELSIE 01:58
SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE 01:58
SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA 01:58
SUB OUT by HIKEL,ALIVIA 01:58
SUB OUT by WOODARD,KELSIE 01:58

01:58 SUB IN by NOREIKA,LANEY
01:58 SUB IN by WEEKS,ASPEN
01:58 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
01:58 SUB OUT by BERTOLINA,DANE
01:38 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,ASPEN

STEAL  by BARDONARO,SAMI 01:36
GOOD 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI 01:32 25-33 H 8

01:08 25-35 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TONG,AMUK(in the paint)
00:55 FOUL  by TONG,AMUK

GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE 00:55 26-35 H 9
GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE 00:55 27-35 H 8

00:55 SUB IN by REDDICK,SE'LAH
00:55 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN



00:43 MISS LAYUP by DOWDY,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by BARDONARO,SAMI --
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA 00:34 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by BARDONARO,SAMI --

00:08 MISS LAYUP by TONG,AMUK
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,MARTA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,MARTA 09:48
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,MARTA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,MARTA(in the paint) 09:48 31-35 H 4

09:48 FOUL  by BERTOLINA,DANE
GOOD FT by RIVERA,MARTA 09:48 32-35 H 3

09:35 MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,ASPEN
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JAYA 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,MADDIE
09:15 TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

STEAL  by RIVERA,MARTA 09:14
MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE 08:58
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,MARTA --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLINA,DANE
08:41 MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,MARTA(in the paint) 08:30 34-35 H 1
ASSIST  by HARMAN,DESTINY --

08:10 MISS JUMPER by BERTOLINA,DANE
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,MARTA(in the paint) 07:57 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by HARMAN,DESTINY --

07:45 MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,DESTINY 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
FOUL  by NELSON,JAYA 07:34

07:24 36-38 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BERTOLINA,DANE
-- ASSIST  by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

07:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20

07:20 SUB IN by DOWDY,JESSICA
07:20 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN

MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:53 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by BERTOLINA,DANE

TURNOVER  by RIVERA,MARTA 06:32
SUB IN by HIKEL,ALIVIA 06:32
SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA 06:32

06:18 MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI 06:11

06:01 36-43 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLENDON,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERTOLINA,DANE

05:45 FOUL  by DOWDY,JESSICA
MISS FT by HARMAN,DESTINY 05:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARMAN,DESTINY 05:45 37-43 H 6
SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI 05:45



SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA 05:45
05:38 37-46 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BERTOLINA,DANE

-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDY,JESSICA
05:10 MISS 3PTR by BERTOLINA,DANE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI 04:54 40-46 H 6

04:43 40-48 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DOWDY,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by BERTOLINA,DANE

FOUL  by WORLEY,JENTRI 04:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30

04:10 MISS 3PTR by DOWDY,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BARDONARO,SAMI 03:44 42-48 H 6

03:24 42-50 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ERICKSON,MADDIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,MADDIE
03:01 42-53 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DOWDY,JESSICA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
GOOD JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint) 02:34 44-53 H 9
ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI --

02:26 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by REDDICK,SE'LAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERTOLINA,DANE

MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLINA,DANE

01:57 MISS LAYUP by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
BLOCK  by MALONE,ANNALISE 01:57

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON 01:57
SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA 01:57
SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS 01:57
SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY 01:57
SUB OUT by HIKEL,ALIVIA 01:57
SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by BENGE,BEKA
01:57 SUB IN by NOREIKA,LANEY
01:57 SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
01:57 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
01:46 MISS JUMPER by BERTOLINA,DANE

REBOUND DEF by BARDONARO,SAMI --
TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON 01:29

01:07 44-57 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BERTOLINA,DANE
00:48 FOUL  by DOWDY,JESSICA
00:48 SUB IN by WEEKS,ASPEN
00:48 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,MARTA 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by NOREIKA,LANEY

FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI 00:15
00:15 MISS FT by WEEKS,ASPEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 MISS FT by WEEKS,ASPEN

REBOUND DEF by BARDONARO,SAMI --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA 00:07
REBOUND OFF by BARDONARO,SAMI --

00:02 FOUL  by BERTOLINA,DANE
GOOD FT by BARDONARO,SAMI 00:02 45-57 H 12
GOOD FT by BARDONARO,SAMI 00:02 46-57 H 11
SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY 00:02
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 00:02



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
TURNOVER  by BARDONARO,SAMI 09:51
SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI 09:51
SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS 09:51
SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON 09:51
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 09:51
SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA 09:51
SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE 09:51

09:49 SUB IN by DOWDY,JESSICA
09:49 SUB IN by NOREIKA,LANEY
09:49 SUB IN by REDDICK,SE'LAH
09:49 SUB IN by BENGE,BEKA
09:49 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN
09:49 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
09:49 SUB OUT by BERTOLINA,DANE
09:49 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,MADDIE
09:47 MISS LAYUP by NOREIKA,LANEY

REBOUND DEF by SALLER,RHIANNON --
MISS 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI 09:38
REBOUND OFF by SALLER,RHIANNON --

09:34 FOUL  by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
MISS FT by SALLER,RHIANNON 09:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SALLER,RHIANNON 09:34 47-57 H 10
SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI 09:34
SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA 09:34

09:18 47-60 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BENGE,BEKA
-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,SE'LAH

GOOD LAYUP by HARMAN,DESTINY(in the paint) 08:57 49-60 H 11
ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI --
SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA 08:45
SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON 08:45
FOUL  by WORLEY,JENTRI 08:32

08:32 49-61 H 12 GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
08:32 49-62 H 13 GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

FOUL  by WORLEY,JENTRI 07:55
07:55 49-63 H 14 GOOD FT by REDDICK,SE'LAH
07:55 49-64 H 15 GOOD FT by REDDICK,SE'LAH

MISS LAYUP by HARMAN,DESTINY 07:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,SE'LAH
FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI 07:20

07:20 49-65 H 16 GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
07:20 49-66 H 17 GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE 07:20
SUB IN by NELSON,JAYA 07:20
SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI 07:20
SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA 07:20

07:20 SUB IN by TONG,AMUK
07:20 SUB OUT by NOREIKA,LANEY

MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,PARIS 07:01
REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,PARIS --
GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI(in the paint) 06:51 51-66 H 15

06:41 MISS JUMPER by DOWDY,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,PARIS 06:26



-- REBOUND DEF by TONG,AMUK
06:17 MISS JUMPER by REDDICK,SE'LAH

REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI --
GOOD JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS 05:53 53-66 H 13

05:29 53-68 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLENDON,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,SE'LAH

MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,DESTINY 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDY,JESSICA

05:02 53-70 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TONG,AMUK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TONG,AMUK

FOUL  by NELSON,JAYA 04:30
04:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:30 53-71 H 18 GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
04:30 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

SUB IN by HIKEL,ALIVIA 04:30
SUB IN by WOODARD,KELSIE 04:30
SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE 04:30
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,PARIS 04:30

04:30 SUB IN by BERTOLINA,DANE
04:30 SUB OUT by REDDICK,SE'LAH

MISS JUMPER by HIKEL,ALIVIA 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLINA,DANE

04:12 TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
STEAL  by HIKEL,ALIVIA 04:10
TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI 04:07
SUB IN by LOTT,MCKENZIE 04:07
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by KOUCHIS,LINA
04:07 SUB OUT by BENGE,BEKA
03:44 MISS LAYUP by TONG,AMUK

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,KELSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HIKEL,ALIVIA 03:31 55-72 H 17
ASSIST  by NELSON,JAYA --

03:21 55-74 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLENDON,DESTINY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:16
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 03:16
SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by BECKER,TEAGEN
03:16 SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by HIKEL,ALIVIA 03:00
REBOUND OFF by LOTT,MCKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by LOTT,MCKENZIE 02:53
REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,KELSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,KELSIE(in the paint) 02:50 57-74 H 17

02:29 57-76 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DOWDY,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TONG,AMUK

FOUL  by LOTT,MCKENZIE 02:29
02:29 57-77 H 20 GOOD FT by DOWDY,JESSICA
02:29 SUB IN by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
02:29 SUB OUT by TONG,AMUK

FOUL  by HARMAN,DESTINY 02:06
TURNOVER  by HARMAN,DESTINY 02:06

01:52 MISS 3PTR by BECKER,TEAGEN
REBOUND DEF by LOTT,MCKENZIE --

01:33 FOUL  by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
MISS FT by HIKEL,ALIVIA 01:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HIKEL,ALIVIA 01:33 58-77 H 19

01:07 58-79 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
-- ASSIST  by BERTOLINA,DANE



MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,KELSIE 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by KOUCHIS,LINA

00:37 TURNOVER  by BERTOLINA,DANE
STEAL  by HARMAN,DESTINY 00:35

00:29 SUB IN by WEEKS,ASPEN
00:29 SUB OUT by DOWDY,JESSICA
00:22 FOUL  by WEEKS,ASPEN
00:13 FOUL  by KOUCHIS,LINA

MISS JUMPER by HIKEL,ALIVIA 00:10
REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,KELSIE --
MISS JUMPER by LOTT,MCKENZIE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,ASPEN


